CHOKES, Common Mode
01945 47 47 47 sales@angliac.com 01945 47 48 49www.angliac.com
EMC, FILTERS & SUPPRESSION
362
MURATA type PLA10
A range of uncased vertical core, compact common mode chokes. Suitable for AC power input filtering of common mode noise.
MURATA type PLH10
A range of uncased vertical core, compact high frequency common mode chokes. Suitable for common mode filtering and AC supply

Operating temperature range ............ -25°C to +120°C
Current Inductance DC Resistance Manf. Part No. &
Rating (Aac) min. (mH) max. (Ω) Order Code
0.3 43 4.0 PLA10AN4330R3R2B
0.4 30 2.7 PLA10AN3030R4R2B
0.5 20 1.8 PLA10AN2030R5R2B
0.6 12 1.2 PLA10AN1230R6R2B
0.7 10 0.86 PLA10AN1030R7R2B
0.8 7.4 0.64 PLA10AN7420R8R2B
1.0 5.5 0.46 PLA10AN5521R0R2B
1.2 3.5 0.32 PLA10AN3521R2R2B
1.3 3.0 0.26 PLA10AN3021R3R2B
1.5 2.2 0.22 PLA10AN2221R5R2B
1.7 1.8 0.18 PLA10AN1821R7R2B
2.0 1.5 0.15 PLA10AN1522R0R2B
Specification
Voltage rating ............................................ 300V
Withstand voltage...................................... 2000V
Insulation resistance ................................ 100MΩ min.
Operating temperature range.................... -25°C to +120°C
Current Inductance DC Resistance Manf. Part No. &
Rating (Aac) min. (µH) max. (Ω) Order Code
1.0 370 0.30 PLH10AN3711R0P2B
1.2 290 0.21 PLH10AN2911R2P2B
1.5 220 0.14 PLH10AN2211R5P2B
2.1 160 0.08 PLH10AN1612R1P2B
2.6 110 0.06 PLH10AN1112R6P2B
3.6 70 0.03 PLH10AN7003R6P2B
18 max.
13
1 4
2 3(    ) (    )

RN1 series - horizontal package RN2 series - vertical package
Nom. Current Inductance DC Resistance Manf. Part No. &
(Aac) @ 40°C (mH/path) (mΩ/path) Order Code
RN102
0.3 12 1275 RN102-0.3/02
0.6 4.4 385 RN102-0.6/02
1 3 205 RN102-1/02
1.5 1.6 100 RN102-1.5/02
2 1.1 70 RN102-2/02
RN112
0.4 39 1460 RN112-0.4/02
0.5 27 1250 RN112-0.5/02
0.6 15 465 RN112-0.6/02
0.8 10 370 RN112-0.8/02
1.2 6.8 245 RN112-1.2/02
1.5 3.3 135 RN112-1.5/02
2 1.8 75 RN112-2/02
4 0.7 27 RN112-4/02
RN114
0.3 47 1750 RN114-0.3/02
0.5 39 810 RN114-0.5/02
0.8 27 500 RN114-0.8/02
1 15 375 RN114-1/02
1.2 10 200 RN114-1.2/02
1.5 6.8 130 RN114-1.5/02
2 4.2 102 RN114-2/02
2.5 3.3 72 RN114-2.5/02
3 2 55 RN114-3/02
4 1.5 35 RN114-4/02
RN122
0.6 47 1180 RN122-0.6/02
0.8 39 1000 RN122-0.8/02
1 18 610 RN122-1/02

10 1.8 14 RN152-10/02
Nom. Current Inductance DC Resistance Manf. Part No. &
(Aac) @ 40°C (mH/path) (mΩ/path) Order Code
RN202
0.3 12 1275 RN202-0.3/02
0.6 4.4 385 RN202-0.6/02
1 3 205 RN202-1/02
1.5 1.6 100 RN202-1.5/02
2 1.1 70 RN202-2/02
RN212
0.4 39 1460 RN212-0.4/02
0.5 27 1250 RN212-0.5/02
0.6 15 465 RN212-0.6/02
0.8 10 370 RN212-0.8/02
1.2 6.8 245 RN212-1.2/02
1.5 3.3 135 RN212-1.5/02
2 1.8 75 RN212-2/02
4 0.7 27 RN212-4/02
RN214
0.3 47 1750 RN214-0.3/02
0.5 39 810 RN214-0.5/02
0.8 27 500 RN214-0.8/02
1 15 375 RN214-1/02
1.2 10 200 RN214-1.2/02
1.5 6.8 130 RN214-1.5/02
2 4.2 102 RN214-2/02
2.5 3.3 72 RN214-2.5/02
3 2 55 RN214-3/02
4 1.5 35 RN214-4/02
RN222
0.6 47 1180 RN222-0.6/02
0.8 39 1000 RN222-0.8/02
1 18 610 RN222-1/02